WEST DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE: June 20, 2023

State of Illinois
Lake County
Township of West Deerfield

The regular monthly meeting of the West Deerfield Township Board of Trustees was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Supervisor Alyson Feiger, who led the Pledge of Allegiance. Clerk Kristen Scott took roll call. Present were Trustees Kaye Kharasch, Ron Levitsky, Emily Mysel and Kathryn Somers. Township Assessor Andrew Richter was also present.

MINUTES

Trustee Levitsky moved to approve the minutes of the May 16, 2023 Board Meeting and was seconded by Trustee Mysel. There being no discussion, Clerk Scott took roll call: Trustee Kharasch (aye), Trustee Levitsky (aye), Trustee Mysel (aye), Trustee Somers (aye), and Supervisor Feiger (aye). All being in favor the motion was approved.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

OLD BUSINESS

None.

NEW BUSINESS

None.

SUPERVISOR'S REPORT

Supervisor Feiger reported that 1) she'd received much positive feedback regarding the May 18 Dementia Friendly event; 2) Summer bags for food pantry client children would be distributed the next day (June 21); and 3) Malea Wesolowski began serving as the Township's transportation secretary on May 5, 2023.

ASSESSOR'S REPORT

Assessor Richter stated that final valuations for commercial properties would be submitted to the Lake County Assessor in July.

TRUSTEE REPORTS

Trustee Levitsky noted that West Deerfield Township would participate in the 2023 Lake County Walk to End Alzheimer's, slated for September 30 at Independence Grove in Libertyville.

OPEN DISCUSSION OF THE BOARD

None.

AUDIT AND APPROVAL OF BILLS

Trustee Levitsky moved to approve the bills as presented and was seconded by Trustee Mysel. Discussion followed, then Clerk Scott took roll call: Trustee Kharasch (aye), Trustee Levitsky (aye), Trustee Mysel (aye), Trustee Somers (aye), and Supervisor Feiger (aye). All being in favor the motion was approved.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Trustee Mysel moved to adjourn the meeting and was seconded by Trustee Levitsky. Clerk Scott took roll call: Trustee Kharasch (aye), Trustee Levitsky (aye), Trustee Mysel (aye), Trustee Somers (aye), and Supervisor Feiger (aye). All being in favor the meeting was adjourned at 8:01 p.m. The next regular Board Meeting will be held on July 18, 2023, 7 p.m., at the West Deerfield Township Center, 601 Deerfield Road, Deerfield IL, 60015.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Scott West Deerfield Township Clerk